BLDGS EDI T-Z235B259

FALL DATA 2010
RUN DATE
PAGE NUMBER

ERRORS

1

01/ 07/ 2011

0001

0002

0003

0006

0007

0008

0010

0011

0012

L DI N G----

STATUS

& STATE I D

LONG- JONES HALL

EDDI E ROBI NSON MUS

LEE HALL

MEN ' S MEMORI AL

FOSTER-

JOHNSON

ATHLETI CS

UNI VERSI TY PCLI CE

ATHLETI C ANNEX

PURCHASI NG

OMED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY
007890

OMED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY
007891

OMED BY | NST.

REMODELI NG- C
007892

OMED BY | NST.

REMODELI NG- C
007895

OMED BY | NST.

REMODELI NG- C
007976

OMED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY
007904

OMED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY
007975

OMED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY
009669

OMNED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY
007911

SQFEET AREAS

NET GROS
20,132 3
13,025 1
7,409 1
9, 355 3
5,523

4,638

3, 567

1, 482

2,436

S

5,705

5,598

0, 065

5, 850

8,111

6, 794

5,538

2,016

3, 046

GRAMBLI NG STATE UNI VERSI TY

BRANCH
PARI SH LI NCOLN
RELATI ON MAI N CAVPUS
- DATES OF----BOOK VALUE-- REPLACE. NO OF
CNST  RENOV. BLDG, V/ BLDG. FLOORS
(000) (000)
1939 1984 242 4,197 2
1943 1992 114 567 1
1939 110 279 1
1954 2002 590 1,221 2
1958 139 422 1
1954 1975 153 268 1
1942 1992 47 96 2
1990 46 54 1
1939 1995 19 143 1



BLDGS EDI T-Z235B259

FALL DATA 2010

RUN DATE  01/07/ 2011

PAGE NUMBER
ERRORS

2

0013

0014

0022

0029

0030

0031

0032

0033

0034

e B UI LDI N G----

STATUS

& STATE I D

CAMPUS M NI STRY

JUDI Cl AL AFFAI RS

JEVETT HALL

A C. LEWS MEMORI

GSU LAB HI GH SCHO

GSU LAB GYM BAND

GSU LAB JUNICR HI G

CRIM NAL JUSTICE D

GSU LAB CAFETERI A-

OMED BY | NST.

OBSOLETE
007973

OMED BY | NST.

OBSOLETE
007910

OMED BY | NST.

REMODELI NG- C
007897

OMNED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY
007921

OMED BY | NST.

REMODELI NG- C
007923

OMED BY | NST.

REMODELI NG- C
007913

OMED BY | NST.

REMODELI NG- C
007914

OMED BY | NST.

REMODELI NG- C
007915

OMED BY | NST.

REMODELI NG- C
007916

807

1, 302

7,534

43, 076

20, 323

13, 463

8, 385

8,429

3,208

1,442

2,061

14, 301

61, 720

27,759

14, 644

14, 543

12,378

7,850

GRAMBLI NG STATE UNI VERSI TY

BRANCH

PARI SH LI NCOLN

RELATI ON MAI N CAVPUS
- DATES OF----BOOK VALUE-- REPLACE. NO OF
CNST  RENOV. BLDG, V/ BLDG. FLOORS

(000) (000)

1944 1951 19 63 1
1958 10 63 1
1939 1985 106 641 2
1961 1983 715 3,923 2
1965 337 1,014 1
1955 146 742 1
1955 149 608 1
1955 124 533 1
1955 118 345 1



BLDGS EDI T-Z235B259

FALL DATA 2010
RUN DATE
PAGE NUMBER

ERRORS

3

01/ 07/ 2011

0035

0037

0038

0040

0041

0042

0043

0048

0051

LAUNDRY

ARMY ROTC

I NSTI TUTI ONAL ADVA

TL JAMES HALL

MARTHA  ADANVS

CHARLES P. ADANVS

PRESI DENT HOUSE &

GARAGE

BROMN HALL

L DI N G----

STATUS

& STATE I D

OMED BY | NST.

REMODELI NG- C
007970

OMED BY | NST.

REMODELI NG- C
007902

OMED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY
007901

OMNED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY
007900

OMED BY | NST.

REMODELI NG- C
007969

OMED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY
007927

OMED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY
S07912

OMED BY | NST.

REMODELI NG- C
007912

OMED BY | NST.

REMODELI NG- C
007957

5, 388

6, 551

6, 336

22,798

58, 312

59, 117

2,109

2,112

12,333

5,892

7,200

7,200

31, 716

73,480

89, 212

2,404

2,406

24,960

GRAMBLI NG STATE UNI VERSI TY

BRANCH
PARI SH LI NCOLN
RELATI ON MAI N CAVPUS
- DATES OF----BOOK VALUE-- REPLACE. NO OF
CNST  RENOV. BLDG, V/ BLDG. FLOORS
(000) (000)
1959 49 172 1
1956 71 267 1
1956 70 160 1
1956 263 1,329 2
1969 2,060 4,931 8
1969 1999 1,455 5,036 3
1944 2,686 288 1
1960 1 27 1
1956 324 1,108 2



BLDGS EDI T-Z235B259

FALL DATA 2010
RUN DATE
PAGE NUMBER

ERRORS

4

01/07/ 2011

0055

0056

0058

0059

0060

0061

0062

0063

0067

DUNBAR HALL

PROPERTY STORES/ RE

CARVER HALL ANNEX

VEMORI AL STADI UM

MCCALL HALL

CARVER HALL

C. D. HENRY NATATO

TH HARRI S HALL

FAVROT STUDENT UN

L DI N G----

STATUS

& STATE I D

OMED BY | NST.

REMODELI NG- C
007893

OMED BY | NST.

REMODELI NG- C
007917

OMED BY | NST.

REMODELI NG- C
007898

OMED BY | NST.

REMODELI NG- C
007906

OMNED BY | NST.

REMODELI NG- A
007952

OMED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY
007898

OMED BY | NST.

REMODEL| NG- A
007908

OMED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY
007896

OMNED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY
007959

SQFEET AREAS- - - - -

NET

33,118

4,874

31,735

12, 859

11, 804

56, 721

29, 505

24,254

36, 749

GRCSS

57, 416

6, 000

43, 288

27, 209

42,996

77,960

31, 048

24,487

45, 096

GRAMBLI NG STATE UNI VERSI TY

BRANCH
PARI SH LI NCOLN
RELATI ON MAI N CAVPUS
- DATES OF----BOOK VALUE-- REPLACE. NO OF
CNST  RENOV. BLDG, V/ BLDG. FLOORS
(000) (000)
1956 533 2,735 2
1956 56 145 1
1969 900 2,372 3
1958 448 1,254 1
1960 1990 600 1,930 1
1958 1992 948 4,259 3
1958 1994 350 959 1
1960 1994 558 2,563 2
1959 1998 570 3,539 2



BLDGS EDI T-Z235B259

FALL DATA 2010
RUN DATE
PAGE NUMBER

ERRORS

5

01/ 07/ 2011

0069

0070

0074

0076

0077

0078

0079

0080

0081

JEANES HALL

WASHI NGTON JOHNSON

WOODSON HALL

ALMA. J.

ROBI NSON STADI UM

PUMP HOUSE

PRESI DENT' S RESI DE

TELEPHONE EXCHANGE

SCHOOL OF NURSI NG

BROMWN ELE

L DI N G----

STATUS

& STATE I D

OMED BY | NST.

REMODELI NG- C
007953

OMED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY
007922

OMED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY
007924

OMED BY | NST.

REMODELI NG- C
007932

OMED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY
007931

OMNED BY | NST.

REMODEL| NG- A
T4059

OMED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY
007947

OMED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY
007933

OMNED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY
007948

13,691

21, 660

31,594

21,999

9, 754

5,133

934

36, 413

22,528

40, 882

54,075

37,984

26, 235

1, 232

5,697

1,161

56, 010

GRAMBLI NG STATE UNI VERSI TY

BRANCH
PARI SH LI NCOLN
RELATI ON MAI N CAVPUS
- DATES OF----BOOK VALUE-- REPLACE. NO OF
CNST  RENOV. BLDG, V/ BLDG. FLOORS
(000) (000)
1960 337 1,158 2
1962 2002 737 1,490 2
1967 1999 1,014 2,863 2
1982 2,297 2,297 2
1982 8,500 8,645 2
1983 24 24 1
1984 250 287 2
1984 1989 52 52 1
1987 5,175 3,861 2



BLDGS EDI T-Z235B259

FALL DATA 2010
RUN DATE
PAGE NUMBER

ERRORS

6

01/ 07/ 2011

0082

0083

0086

0087

0088

0089

0090

0091

0092

JACCB T. STEWART B

I NTRAMURAL CENTER

UTILITY

UTILITY

UTILITY

UTILITY

UTILITY

UTILITY

UTILITY

BUI LDl NG

BUI LDl NG

BUI LDl NG

BUI LDl NG

BUI LDl NG

BUI LDl NG

BUI LDl NG

L DI N G----

STATUS

& STATE I D

OMED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY
009869

OMED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY
010002

OMED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY
007934

OMNED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY
007935

OMED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY
007936

OMED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY
007937

OMED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY
007938

OMED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY
007939

OMNED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY
007940

SQFEET AREAS- - - - - -

NET GRCSS

44,508 78,

19, 851 33,

175

175

175

175

175

175

175

159

279

200

200

200

200

200

200

200

CNST RENOV.

1992

1991

1985

1985

1985

1985

1985

1985

1985

GRAMBLI NG STATE UNI VERSI TY

BRANCH
PARI SH LI NCOLN
RELATI ON MAI N CAVPUS
DATES OF----BOOK VALUE--REPLACE. NO. OF
BLDG, V/ BLDG. FLOORS
(000) (000)
5,923 5,923
2,116 2,116 2
2 4 1
2 4 1
2 4 1
2 4 1
2 4 1
2 4 1
2 4 1



BLDGS EDI T-Z235B259

FALL DATA 2010
RUN DATE
PAGE NUMBER

ERRORS

7

01/ 07/ 2011

0093

0094

0095

0096

0097

0100

0101

0102

0103

L DI N G----

STATUS

& STATE I D

UTI LI TY BUI LDI NG

VIRG NIA HARRI S HU

ELI ZABETH ROBI NSO

W LLI AM GARNER HAL

LAFAYETTE RI CHMOND

SEWAGE TREATMENT P

FI SH HATCHERY

PAVI LLI ON

SILO

OMED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY
007941

OMED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY
011840

OMED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY
011839

OMNED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY
011838

OMED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY
011837

OMNED BY | NST.

REMODELI NG- A
007919

OMED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY
011774

OMED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY
007946

OMED BY I NST.

OBSOLETE
011774

SQFEET AREAS- - - - -
NET GROSS
175 200
12, 219 14, 148
11, 443 15, 032
11, 661 14, 676
9,284 13,578
764
1,938 5,316
510 527
123

GRAMBLI NG STATE UNI VERSI TY

BRANCH

PARI SH LI NCOLN

RELATI ON MAI N CAVPUS
- DATES OF----BOOK VALUE-- REPLACE. NO OF
CNST  RENOV. BLDG, V/ BLDG. FLOORS

(000) (000)

1985 2 4 1
1994 900 900 2
1994 956 956 2
1994 933 933 2
1994 863 863 2
1958 1984 22 34 1
1963 1990 32 84 2
1980 16 16 1
1966 4 7 1



BLDGS EDI T-Z235B259

FALL DATA 2010
RUN DATE
PAGE NUMBER

ERRORS

8

01/ 07/ 2011

0104

0105

0106

0107

0108

0109

0110

0111

0112

e s B Ul L D1 N G----
NANME STATUS
& STATE I D
STORACE OMED BY | NST.

CARVER GREENHOUSE

LAKE SECURI TY BUI L

WATER TREATMENT PL

RADI O ANTENNA BUI L

FACI LI TI ES ANNEX

STORACE

FACI LI TI ES OPERATI

FACI LI TI ES WAREHOU

REMODELI NG- B

OMED BY | NST.

OBSOLETE
007899

OMNED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY
011774

OMNED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY
S13321

OMNED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY
S13320

OMED BY | NST.

REMODEL| NG- A
007918

OMED BY | NST.

REMODEL| NG- B
007950

OMNED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY
007949

OMNED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY
007949

1, 432

1, 318

335

140

5,784

360

5,812

2,319

1, 495

1, 440

348

578

160

6, 144

437

6,420

2,522

GRAMBLI NG STATE UNI VERSI TY

BRANCH
PARI SH LI NCOLN
RELATI ON MAI N CAVPUS
- DATES OF----BOOK VALUE-- REPLACE. NO OF
CNST  RENOV. BLDG, V/ BLDG. FLOORS
(000) (000)
1963 32 37 1
1967 4 14 1
1990 4 10 1
1988 32 32 1
1990 15 15 1
1957 1987 25 74 2
1963 8 22 1
1984 188 188 1
1987 32 32 1



BLDGS EDI T-Z235B259

FALL DATA 2010

RUN DATE  01/07/2011

PAGE NUMBER
ERRORS

9

0113

0114

0115

0116

0117

0118

0121

0122

0130

e s B Ul L D1 N G----
NANME STATUS
& STATE I D
BUS COVER OMNED BY | NST.

FACI LI TI ES MANAGEM

OUTDOOR CLASSROOM

UTI LI TY BUI LDI NG

UTI LI TY BUI LDI NG

UTI LI TY BUI LDI NG

BOOKSTORE ANNEX

TEMPORARY BOOKSTOR

BOOK STORE/ POST OF

SATI SFACTORY
007944

OMNED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY
007943

OMNED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY
007946

OMED BY | NST.

REMODELI NG- A
007926

OMED BY | NST.

REMODELI NG- A
007929

OMED BY | NST.

REMODELI NG- A

OMNED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY
009668

OMED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY
009668

OMNED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY
S13319

4, 396

300

220

102

68

1,526

1,910

21, 329

2,052

6,221

324

260

142

108

1, 680

2,016

26, 880

CNST RENOV.

1987

1987

1981

1972

1977

1983

1991

1995

GRAMBLI NG STATE UNI VERSI TY

BRANCH
PARI SH LI NOOLN
RELATI ON MAI N CAMPUS
- DATES OF----BOOK VALUE--REPLACE. NO. _OF
BLDG V/ BLDG. FLOORS
(000) (000)
41 41 1
293 293 1
16 19 1
2 5 1
2 5 1
2 2 1
41 48 1
48 48 1
1,408 1,408 1

1996



BLDGS EDI T-Z235B259

FALL DATA 2010
RUN DATE
PAGE NUMBER

ERRORS

10

01/ 07/ 2011

0131

0132

0133

0134

0135

029A

040A

0526

0527

FAVROT STUDENT UN

STADI UM SUPPORT FA

HAZARDOUS WASTE ST

STADI UM SUPPORT ME

GRAMBLI NG HALL

LI BRARY ANNEX

JAVES HALL ANNEX

CHARLES P. ADAMS H

DREW COVPLEX BLDG

L DI N G----

STATUS

& STATE I D

OMED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY
007954

OMED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY
012802

OMED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY
107931

OMNED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY
095605

OMED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY
013269

OMED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY
007921

OMED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY
013158

OMED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY
013495

OMNED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY
013543

447

19, 037

1,940

2,516

12,625

14, 453

18, 160

2,128

7,792

6, 280

25,892

2,200

2,888

22,360

25, 000

20, 177

2,128

8, 350

CNST RENOV.

1996

1998

1999

2000

2001

1986

1992

2003

GRAMBLI NG STATE UNI VERSI TY

BRANCH
PARI SH LI NCOLN
RELATI ON MAI N CAVPUS
- DATES OF----BOOK VALUE-- REPLACE. NO OF
BLDG, V/ BLDG. FLOORS
(000) (000)
37 37 2
3,488 3,488 2
341 341 1
2,601 260 1
2,585 2,585 2
2,487 2,487 3
984 984 1
1 18,179 2
55,555 64, 956 2

2003



BLDGS EDI T-Z235B259

FALL DATA 2010
RUN DATE
PAGE NUMBER

ERRORS

11

01/ 07/ 2011

0528

0529

0530

0531

0532

0533

0534

0535

0537

DREW COVPLEX

DREW COVPLEX

DREW COVPLEX

DREW COVPLEX

DREW COVPLEX

DREW COVPLEX

DREW COVPLEX

DREW COVPLEX

PERFORM NG ARTS CE

I L D1 N G----
STATUS
& STATE I D
BLDG OANED BY | NST.

BLDG

BLDG

BLDG

BLDG

BLDG

BLDG

BLDG

SATI SFACTORY
013544

OMED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY
013545

OMED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY
013546

OMNED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY
013547

OMED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY
013548

OMED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY
013549

OMED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY
013550

OMED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY
013551

OMNED BY | NST.

SATI SFACTORY
016064

SQFEET AREAS- - - - -

NET

4,832

4,832

7,792

4,832

7,792

2,837

4,832

7,792

23,590

GRCSS

5,972

5, 580

8, 350

5, 580

8, 350

2,837

4,832

8, 350

62, 089

CNST RENOV.

2003

2003

2003

2003

2003

2003

2003

2003

GRAMBLI NG STATE UNI VERSI TY

BRANCH
PARI SH LI NCOLN
RELATI ON MAI N CAVPUS
- DATES OF----BOOK VALUE-- REPLACE. NO OF
BLDG, V/ BLDG. FLOORS
(000) (000)
55,555 47, 841 2
55,555 45, 028 2
55,555 64, 956 2
55,555 45, 028 2
55,555 64, 956 2
55,555 25, 003 2
55,555 37, 693 2
55,555 64, 956 2
10,756 12, 406 2

2009



BLDGS EDI T-Z235B259
FALL DATA 2010

RUN DATE  01/07/2011
PAGE NUMBER 12

ERRORS e B U I

111A GATE HOUSE

4860 ASSEMBLY CENTER

L DI N Goe---n---

STATUS
& STATE I D

OMED BY | NST.
SATI SFACTORY
007942

OMED BY | NST.
SATI SFACTORY
S15067

GRAMBLI NG STATE UNI VERSI TY

BRANCH
PARI SH LI NCOLN
RELATI ON MAI N CAVPUS
SQFEET AREAS- - - - - - DATES OF----BOOK VALUE--REPLACE. NO. OF
NET GROSS  CNST RENOV. BLDG, V/ BLDG. FLOORS
(000) (000)
145 182 1983 10 10 1
9,032 160,450 2007 23,000 25, 000 2



BLDGS

EDI T- Z235B259

FALL DATA 2010
RUN DATE  01/07/2011
PAGE NUMBER 13

TOTAL
TOTAL

TOTAL
TOTAL

TOTAL
TOTAL

TOTAL

DESCRI PTI ON AND SUMMARY

DUPL| CATE BLDG
DUPL| CATE SUPPLEMENT
UNVATCHED BLDG
UNVATCHED SUPPLEMENT

I NVALI D OWNERSHI P STATUS CODE

I NVALI D FOUNDATI ON TYPE

I NVALI D CONDI TI ON STATUS CODE

I NVALI D CONSTRUCTI ON STATUS CODE ( TYPE STRUC)
I NVALI D Al R CONDI TI ONED STATUS CODE

I NVALI D HEATI NG STATUS CODE

I NVALI D FLOOR STRUCTURE STATUS CODE
I NVALI D ROOF STRUCTURE STATUS CCDE

I NVALI D EXTERI OR WALL FI NI SH CODE

I NVALI D ROOF MATERI AL STATUS CODE
STATE | DENTI FI CATI ON NUMBER | S BLANK

GROSS AREA = ZEROCS OR BLANK

CONSTRUCTI ON DATE PRI OR TO 1800 OR BLANK
BLDG | S OANED BUT NO BOCOK OR ESTI MATED VALUE |'S PROVI DED

WO T OZZIrX«—IEMmMmM TOlX>

OF

ERRORS

NET ASSI GNABLE SQ FT + CUSTCDI AL, CI RCULATI ON MECHANI CAL > CGROSS SQUARE FEET

GRAMBLI NG STATE UNI VERSI TY

BRANCH
PARI SH
RELATI ON

THE SUM OF THE NET SQ FT OF THE ROOMS IN TH S BUI LDI NG | S GREATER THAN THE REPORTED GROSS SQ FT

_|

ONLY ROOVS W TH ROOM TYPES OF 010, 020, OR 030)

TOT A L S

NUMBER OF BLDGS ( MATCHED)
ERRORS

BOOK VALUE OF BLDGS (| N THOUSANDS)
EST VALUE OF BLDGS (I N THOUSANDS)

GROSS AREA OMNED BY | NST.
GROSS AREA LEASED BY | NST.

GROSS AREA

** PLEASE REFER TO THE FACI LI TI ES MANUAL TO OBTAI N THE CORRECT CCDES.

NET ASSI GNABLE SQUARE FEET = ZEROS OR BLANK (NO ROOVS ASSI GNED TO THI' S BUI LDI NG OR BUI LDI NG CONTAI NS

LI NCOLN
MAI N CAMPUS

101
7

593771
609281

1749471

1749471





